CH \$65.00 38714

ETAS ID: TM391617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Athyrium Opportunities II Acquisition LP, as Administrative Agent		07/15/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US WorldMeds, LLC		
Street Address:	4441 Springdale Road		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40241		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3871489	REVONTO	
Registration Number:	2973482	APOKYN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C, Rhem
SIGNATURE: /CR/

DATE SIGNED: 07/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=USWM 7#page1.tif source=USWM 7#page2.tif

source=USWM 7#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0331

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of July 15, 2016, by **ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES II ACQUISITION LP**, a Delaware limited partnership, as Administrative Agent (together with its successors, "Administrative Agent") in favor of **US WORLDMEDS**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 25, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") by and among Grantor, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to in Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") (all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office November 30, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5677/0847;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Administrative Agent hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the foregoing set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Grantor's as evidence of such release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRI1\945845v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0332

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES II ACQUISITION LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as Administrative Agent

By: ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES ASSOCIATES II LP, its General Partner

By: ATHYRIUM GP HOLDINGS LLC, the General Partner of Athyrium Opportunities Associates II LP

Name: Title:

Andrew C. Hyman Authorized Signatory

US WORLDMEDS, LLC NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Registered Marks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
REVENTO	3871489	11/02/10
APOKYN	2973482	07/19/05

0011118.0637494 4836-2990-9044v1

TRI1\945845v2

RECORDED: 07/15/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0334